

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
 Rider Street to Warren Road
 Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
 Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
 0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
 City of San Jacinto
 Project No. D1-0020

Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)

Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)

Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021

	Company Name	BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 Ramona Expressway Resurfacing	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 1 Ramona Expressway Resurfacing City of San Jacinto Portion	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 2 Frontier Communications Facilities Adjustments	ALTERNATIVE BID SCH. 3 Ramona Expressway Reconstruction City of San Jacinton	Project Total
	COUNTY'S ESTIMATE	7,228,833.65	387,538.55	5,000.00	964,046.25	\$8,585,418.45
1	All American Asphalt	6,755,815.59	350,753.85	12,725.00	797,322.15	\$7,916,616.59
2	Hardy & Harper, Inc.	6,709,082.06	361,481.64	7,800.00	857,636.24	\$7,935,999.94
3	ATP General Engineering	7,285,524.45	343,515.80	3,750.00	1,114,045.00	\$8,746,835.25
4	Griffith Company	7,554,645.80	357,682.40	5,500.00	962,722.50	\$8,880,550.70
5	Onyx Paving Company, Inc.	7,557,000.00	370,139.66	15,000.00	1,176,860.34	\$9,119,000.00
6	RJ Noble Company	8,201,094.86	401,350.47	7,500.00	1,075,024.50	\$9,684,969.83
	<i>Average Bid Prices</i>	\$7,343,860.46	\$364,153.97	\$8,712.50	\$997,268.46	\$8,713,995.39

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	30,000.00	30,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	299,000.00	299,000.00
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	200,000.00	200,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
6	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	-----	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	84,000.00	84,000.00
7	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LS	1	55,000.00	55,000.00	10,400.00	10,400.00
8	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	LS	1	3,000.00	3,000.00	3,600.00	3,600.00
9	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	-----	LS	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	62,000.00	62,000.00
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) [TUFF CURB XLP OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT]	-----	EA	1,782	50.00	89,100.00	186.00	331,452.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 1	LF	45,078	3.00	135,234.00	1.34	60,404.52
12	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	1,363	35.00	47,705.00	35.56	48,468.28
13	300100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT	Like 3	SQYD	57,989	5.00	289,945.00	8.00	463,912.00
14	300300	ASPHALT BINDER (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 4	TON	757	500.00	378,500.00	415.00	314,155.00
15	300400	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 5	TON	582	150.00	87,300.00	166.00	96,612.00
16	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	-----	TON	964	250.00	241,000.00	160.00	154,240.00
17	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	-----	EA	14	2,500.00	35,000.00	978.00	13,692.00
18	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 6	LF	14,640	15.00	219,600.00	2.60	38,064.00
19	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	23,279	80.00	1,862,320.00	71.75	1,670,268.25
20	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 8	TON	22,443	100.00	2,244,300.00	79.60	1,786,462.80
21	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	-----	LF	6,752	15.00	101,280.00	2.60	17,555.20
22	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	429	25.00	10,725.00	63.80	27,370.20
23	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	12,750	3.00	38,250.00	2.60	33,150.00
24	610500	21" X 15" ALTERNATIVE PIPE ARCH CULVERT	-----	LF	60	250.00	15,000.00	292.00	17,520.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	-----	LF	55	250.00	13,750.00	327.00	17,985.00
26	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	-----	LF	85	250.00	21,250.00	359.00	30,515.00
27	690104	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN	-----	EA	9	2,500.00	22,500.00	2,442.00	21,978.00
28	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL) [CLASS 1, TYPE F]	-----	EA	30	50.00	1,500.00	46.84	1,405.20
29	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	-----	EA	18	60.00	1,080.00	18.80	338.40
30	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	8,691	3.00	26,073.00	2.00	17,382.00
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER	Like 13	EA	77	150.00	11,550.00	72.50	5,582.50
32	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	108	150.00	16,200.00	63.10	6,814.80
33	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	23	350.00	8,050.00	326.00	7,498.00
34	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	-----	EA	3	350.00	1,050.00	466.00	1,398.00
35	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	-----	LF	1,415	40.00	56,600.00	27.00	38,205.00
36	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	-----	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	755.00	755.00
37	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	-----	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00	3,684.00	7,368.00
38	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	-----	LF	1,465	15.00	21,975.00	10.35	15,162.75
39	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	Like 10	LF	143,477	1.00	143,477.00	0.44	63,129.88
40	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	3,180	5.00	15,900.00	2.10	6,678.00
41	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	213,199	0.35	74,619.65	0.19	40,507.81
42	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (HANSEN AVE)	-----	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	64,000.00	64,000.00
43	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (WARREN AVE)	-----	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	60,000.00	60,000.00
44	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	-----	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00	377.00	6,786.00
45	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
46	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	-----	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-46							7,228,833.65		6,755,815.59

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

ALTERNATIVE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing, City of San Jacinto Portion						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
47	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 1	LF	2,141	3.00	6,423.00	1.34	2,868.94
48	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	447	35.00	15,645.00	35.56	15,895.32
49	300100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT	Like 3	SQYD	5,680	5.00	28,400.00	8.00	45,440.00
50	300300	ASPHALT BINDER (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 4	TON	75	500.00	37,500.00	415.00	31,125.00
51	300400	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 5	TON	57	150.00	8,550.00	166.00	9,462.00
52	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 6	LF	538	15.00	8,070.00	2.60	1,398.80
53	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	2,626	80.00	210,080.00	71.75	188,415.50
54	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 8	TON	672	100.00	67,200.00	79.60	53,491.20
55	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	57	3.00	171.00	2.00	114.00
56	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	Like 10	LF	2,348	1.00	2,348.00	0.44	1,033.12
57	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	327	5.00	1,635.00	2.10	686.70
58	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	4,333	0.35	1,516.55	0.19	823.27
ALT. BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 47-58							387,538.55		350,753.85

ALTERNATIVE 2 - Frontier Communications Facilities Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	-----	EA	5	1,000.00	5,000.00	2,545.00	12,725.00
ALT. BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEM 59							5,000.00		12,725.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

ALTERNATIVE 3 - Ramona Expressway Reconstruction, City of San Jacinto						COUNTY'S ESTIMATE		1 All American Asphalt Corona, CA 92878	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	4,000.00	4,000.00
61	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	20,000.00	20,000.00
62	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
63	066102	DUST ABATMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,400.00	1,400.00
64	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	7,420	35.00	259,700.00	35.56	263,855.20
65	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	5,811	45.00	261,495.00	24.30	141,207.30
66	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	4,990	80.00	399,200.00	71.75	358,032.50
67	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	305	3.00	915.00	2.00	610.00
68	820130	OBJECT MARKER	Like 13	EA	18	150.00	2,700.00	72.50	1,305.00
69	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	20	150.00	3,000.00	63.10	1,262.00
70	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	2	350.00	700.00	326.00	652.00
71	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	63	5.00	315.00	2.10	132.30
72	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	134	3.00	402.00	3.10	415.40
73	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	16,055	0.35	5,619.25	0.19	3,050.45
BASE BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 60-73							964,046.25		797,322.15

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 73	8,585,418.45	7,916,616.59
---------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing						2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	50,000.00	50,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	99,391.00	99,391.00	764,000.00	764,000.00
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00	5,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	25,000.00	25,000.00
6	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	-----	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	150,000.00	150,000.00
7	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LS	1	10,392.72	10,392.72	8,500.00	8,500.00
8	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	LS	1	3,619.20	3,619.20	8,500.00	8,500.00
9	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	-----	LS	1	72,800.00	72,800.00	65,000.00	65,000.00
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) [TUFF CURB XLP OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT]	-----	EA	1,782	186.63	332,574.66	175.00	311,850.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 1	LF	45,078	3.56	160,477.68	4.00	180,312.00
12	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	1,363	35.80	48,795.40	60.00	81,780.00
13	300100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT	Like 3	SQYD	57,989	7.25	420,420.25	7.00	405,923.00
14	300300	ASPHALT BINDER (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 4	TON	757	546.00	413,322.00	450.00	340,650.00
15	300400	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 5	TON	582	166.40	96,844.80	120.00	69,840.00
16	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	-----	TON	964	265.76	256,192.64	182.00	175,448.00
17	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	-----	EA	14	2,319.21	32,468.94	1,400.00	19,600.00
18	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 6	LF	14,640	4.41	64,562.40	2.50	36,600.00
19	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	23,279	70.46	1,640,238.34	65.00	1,513,135.00
20	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 8	TON	22,443	83.79	1,880,498.97	80.00	1,795,440.00
21	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	-----	LF	6,752	4.41	29,776.32	2.80	18,905.60
22	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	429	74.45	31,939.05	45.00	19,305.00
23	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	12,750	5.78	73,695.00	6.00	76,500.00
24	610500	21" X 15" ALTERNATIVE PIPE ARCH CULVERT	-----	LF	60	287.04	17,222.40	150.00	9,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing						2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	-----	LF	55	291.20	16,016.00	120.00	6,600.00
26	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	-----	LF	85	309.92	26,343.20	150.00	12,750.00
27	690104	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN	-----	EA	9	1,674.40	15,069.60	2,000.00	18,000.00
28	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL) [CLASS 1, TYPE F]	-----	EA	30	46.80	1,404.00	46.00	1,380.00
29	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	-----	EA	18	18.20	327.60	9.00	162.00
30	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	8,691	2.03	17,642.73	2.00	17,382.00
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER	Like 13	EA	77	72.80	5,605.60	72.00	5,544.00
32	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	108	63.44	6,851.52	63.00	6,804.00
33	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	23	327.60	7,534.80	325.00	7,475.00
34	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	-----	EA	3	468.00	1,404.00	465.00	1,395.00
35	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	-----	LF	1,415	27.20	38,488.00	30.00	42,450.00
36	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	-----	EA	1	757.00	757.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
37	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	-----	EA	2	3,702.00	7,404.00	5,000.00	10,000.00
38	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	-----	LF	1,465	10.40	15,236.00	6.50	9,522.50
39	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	Like 10	LF	143,477	0.39	55,956.03	0.15	21,521.55
40	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	3,180	2.08	6,614.40	2.00	6,360.00
41	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	213,199	0.19	40,507.81	0.20	42,639.80
42	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (HANSEN AVE)	-----	LS	1	60,240.00	60,240.00	130,000.00	130,000.00
43	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (WARREN AVE)	-----	LS	1	79,472.00	79,472.00	105,000.00	105,000.00
44	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	-----	EA	18	332.00	5,976.00	375.00	6,750.00
45	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
46	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	-----	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-46							6,709,082.06		7,285,524.45

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

ALTERNATIVE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing, City of San Jacinto Portion						2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
47	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 1	LF	2,141	3.56	7,621.96	4.00	8,564.00
48	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	447	35.80	16,002.60	60.00	26,820.00
49	300100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT	Like 3	SQYD	5,680	7.25	41,180.00	7.00	39,760.00
50	300300	ASPHALT BINDER (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 4	TON	75	546.00	40,950.00	450.00	33,750.00
51	300400	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 5	TON	57	166.40	9,484.80	120.00	6,840.00
52	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 6	LF	538	4.41	2,372.58	2.50	1,345.00
53	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	2,626	70.46	185,027.96	65.00	170,690.00
54	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 8	TON	672	83.79	56,306.88	80.00	53,760.00
55	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	57	2.03	115.71	2.00	114.00
56	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	Like 10	LF	2,348	0.39	915.72	0.15	352.20
57	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	327	2.08	680.16	2.00	654.00
58	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	4,333	0.19	823.27	0.20	866.60
ALT. BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 47-58							361,481.64		343,515.80

ALTERNATIVE 2 - Frontier Communications Facilities Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	-----	EA	5	1,560.00	7,800.00	750.00	3,750.00
ALT. BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEM 59							7,800.00		3,750.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

ALTERNATIVE 3 - Ramona Expressway Reconstruction, City of San Jacinto						2 Hardy & Harper, Inc. Lake Forest, CA 92630		3 ATP General Engineering San Diego, CA 92123	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
61	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	14,566.72	14,566.72	100,000.00	100,000.00
62	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
63	066102	DUST ABATMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
64	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	7,420	35.80	265,636.00	60.00	445,200.00
65	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	5,811	35.00	203,385.00	40.00	232,440.00
66	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	4,990	70.46	351,595.40	65.00	324,350.00
67	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	305	2.03	619.15	2.00	610.00
68	820130	OBJECT MARKER	Like 13	EA	18	72.80	1,310.40	72.00	1,296.00
69	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	20	63.44	1,268.80	63.00	1,260.00
70	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	2	327.60	655.20	325.00	650.00
71	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	63	2.08	131.04	2.00	126.00
72	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	134	3.12	418.08	3.00	402.00
73	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	16,055	0.19	3,050.45	0.20	3,211.00
ALT. BID 3 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 60-73							857,636.24		1,114,045.00

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 73	7,935,999.94	8,746,835.25
---------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing						4 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 92501		5 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	884,000.00	884,000.00	444,000.00	444,000.00
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	333,000.00	333,000.00
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
6	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	-----	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00	81,000.00	81,000.00
7	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LS	1	20,000.00	20,000.00	24,000.00	24,000.00
8	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00	22,000.00	22,000.00
9	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	-----	LS	1	45,000.00	45,000.00	177,000.00	177,000.00
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) [TUFF CURB XLP OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT]	-----	EA	1,782	220.00	392,040.00	196.00	349,272.00
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 1	LF	45,078	2.50	112,695.00	1.50	67,617.00
12	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	1,363	44.00	59,972.00	43.00	58,609.00
13	300100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT	Like 3	SQYD	57,989	5.00	289,945.00	8.88	514,942.32
14	300300	ASPHALT BINDER (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 4	TON	757	600.00	454,200.00	555.00	420,135.00
15	300400	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 5	TON	582	180.00	104,760.00	169.00	98,358.00
16	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	-----	TON	964	290.00	279,560.00	196.00	188,944.00
17	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	-----	EA	14	200.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	21,000.00
18	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 6	LF	14,640	2.00	29,280.00	5.00	73,200.00
19	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	23,279	70.00	1,629,530.00	69.69	1,622,313.51
20	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 8	TON	22,443	90.00	2,019,870.00	85.58	1,920,671.94
21	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	-----	LF	6,752	1.80	12,153.60	5.00	33,760.00
22	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	429	25.00	10,725.00	55.00	23,595.00
23	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	12,750	5.30	67,575.00	3.00	38,250.00
24	610500	21" X 15" ALTERNATIVE PIPE ARCH CULVERT	-----	LF	60	330.00	19,800.00	300.00	18,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

						4		5	
BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing						Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 92501		Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
25	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	-----	LF	55	330.00	18,150.00	321.00	17,655.00
26	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	-----	LF	85	350.00	29,750.00	333.00	28,305.00
27	690104	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN	-----	EA	9	2,000.00	18,000.00	2,000.00	18,000.00
28	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL) [CLASS 1, TYPE F]	-----	EA	30	50.00	1,500.00	55.00	1,650.00
29	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	-----	EA	18	50.00	900.00	24.00	432.00
30	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	8,691	3.00	26,073.00	2.00	17,382.00
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER	Like 13	EA	77	102.00	7,854.00	77.00	5,929.00
32	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	108	90.00	9,720.00	69.00	7,452.00
33	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	23	455.00	10,465.00	333.00	7,659.00
34	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	-----	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	500.00	1,500.00
35	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	-----	LF	1,415	38.00	53,770.00	27.00	38,205.00
36	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	-----	EA	1	2,800.00	2,800.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
37	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	-----	EA	2	5,900.00	11,800.00	4,400.00	8,800.00
38	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	-----	LF	1,465	8.00	11,720.00	11.00	16,115.00
39	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	Like 10	LF	143,477	0.50	71,738.50	0.44	63,129.88
40	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	3,180	3.00	9,540.00	2.42	7,695.60
41	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	213,199	0.30	63,959.70	0.20	42,639.80
42	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (HANSEN AVE)	-----	LS	1	80,000.00	80,000.00	76,000.00	76,000.00
43	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (WARREN AVE)	-----	LS	1	60,000.00	60,000.00	66,982.95	66,982.95
44	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	-----	EA	18	500.00	9,000.00	350.00	6,300.00
45	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	450,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00	450,000.00
46	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	-----	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00	100,000.00
		BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-46					7,554,645.80		7,557,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

						4		5	
						Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 92501		Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ALTERNATIVE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing, City of San Jacinto Portion									
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
47	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 1	LF	2,141	2.50	5,352.50	1.50	3,211.50
48	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	447	44.00	19,668.00	43.00	19,221.00
49	300100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT	Like 3	SQYD	5,680	5.00	28,400.00	8.88	50,438.40
50	300300	ASPHALT BINDER (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 4	TON	75	600.00	45,000.00	555.00	41,625.00
51	300400	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 5	TON	57	180.00	10,260.00	169.00	9,633.00
52	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 6	LF	538	2.00	1,076.00	5.00	2,690.00
53	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	2,626	70.00	183,820.00	69.69	183,005.94
54	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 8	TON	672	90.00	60,480.00	85.58	57,509.76
55	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	57	3.00	171.00	2.00	114.00
56	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	Like 10	LF	2,348	0.50	1,174.00	0.44	1,033.12
57	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	327	3.00	981.00	2.42	791.34
58	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	4,333	0.30	1,299.90	0.20	866.60
ALT. BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 47-58							357,682.40		370,139.66

ALTERNATIVE 2 - Frontier Communications Facilities Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
59	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	-----	EA	5	1,100.00	5,500.00	3,000.00	15,000.00
ALT. BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEM 59							5,500.00		15,000.00

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

ALTERNATIVE 3 - Ramona Expressway Reconstruction, City of San Jacinto						4 Griffith Company Santa Fe Springs, CA 92501		5 Onyx Paving Company, Inc. Anaheim, CA 92806	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE
60	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
61	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	15,000.00	15,000.00	202,153.78	202,153.78
62	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	14,000.00	14,000.00
63	066102	DUST ABATMENT	-----	LS	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	15,000.00	15,000.00
64	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	7,420	44.00	326,480.00	43.00	319,060.00
65	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	5,811	43.00	249,873.00	44.00	255,684.00
66	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	4,990	70.00	349,300.00	69.69	347,753.10
67	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	305	3.00	915.00	2.00	610.00
68	820130	OBJECT MARKER	Like 13	EA	18	102.00	1,836.00	77.00	1,386.00
69	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	20	90.00	1,800.00	69.00	1,380.00
70	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	2	455.00	910.00	333.00	666.00
71	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	63	3.00	189.00	2.42	152.46
72	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	134	4.50	603.00	6.00	804.00
73	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	16,055	0.30	4,816.50	0.20	3,211.00
ALT. BID 3 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 60-73							962,722.50		1,176,860.34

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 73	8,880,550.70	9,119,000.00
---------------------------------------	---------------------	---------------------

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing							6 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
1	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	25,000.00	25,000.00		
2	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	500,000.00	500,000.00		
3	130300	PREPARE STORM WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN	-----	LS	1	75,000.00	75,000.00		
4	170103	CLEARING AND GRUBBING	-----	LS	1	400,000.00	400,000.00		
5	066100	DUST ABATEMENT	-----	LS	1	225,000.00	225,000.00		
6	374207	CRACK TREATMENT	-----	LS	1	85,000.00	85,000.00		
7	846020	REMOVE PAINTED TRAFFIC STRIPE	-----	LS	1	50,000.00	50,000.00		
8	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	LS	1	6,000.00	6,000.00		
9	120159	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPE (PAINT)	-----	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00		
10	120165	CHANNELIZER (SURFACE MOUNTED) [TUFF CURB XLP OR APPROVED EQUIVALENT]	-----	EA	1,782	188.00	335,016.00		
11	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 1	LF	45,078	2.35	105,933.30		
12	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	1,363	45.00	61,335.00		
13	300100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT	Like 3	SQYD	57,989	10.25	594,387.25		
14	300300	ASPHALT BINDER (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 4	TON	757	525.00	397,425.00		
15	300400	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 5	TON	582	160.00	93,120.00		
16	378000	MICRO-SURFACING	-----	TON	964	195.00	187,980.00		
17	013902	ASPHALT CONCRETE OVERSIDE DRAIN (CRS 306)	-----	EA	14	2,600.00	36,400.00		
18	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 6	LF	14,640	1.65	24,156.00		
19	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	23,279	79.00	1,839,041.00		
20	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 8	TON	22,443	87.00	1,952,541.00		
21	394074	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE C)	-----	LF	6,752	1.65	11,140.80		
22	394090	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT (MISCELLANEOUS AREA)	-----	SQYD	429	14.00	6,006.00		
23	398200	COLD PLANE ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT	-----	SQYD	12,750	10.50	133,875.00		
24	610500	21" X 15" ALTERNATIVE PIPE ARCH CULVERT	-----	LF	60	292.00	17,520.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

BASE BID SCHEDULE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing							6 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE		
25	665024	24" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	-----	LF	55	297.00	16,335.00		
26	665037	36" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (.109" THICK)	-----	LF	85	315.00	26,775.00		
27	690104	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE DOWNDRAIN	-----	EA	9	1,700.00	15,300.00		
28	810160	DELINEATOR (SPECIAL) [CLASS 1, TYPE F]	-----	EA	30	50.00	1,500.00		
29	810190	GUARD RAILING DELINEATOR	-----	EA	18	18.00	324.00		
30	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	8,691	2.05	17,816.55		
31	820130	OBJECT MARKER	Like 13	EA	77	75.00	5,775.00		
32	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	108	65.00	7,020.00		
33	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	23	330.00	7,590.00		
34	820850	ROADSIDE SIGN - TWO POST	-----	EA	3	475.00	1,425.00		
35	832005	MIDWEST GUARDRAIL SYSTEM	-----	LF	1,415	36.50	51,647.50		
36	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	-----	EA	1	1,050.00	1,050.00		
37	839584	ALTERNATIVE IN-LINE TERMINAL SYSTEM	-----	EA	2	4,200.00	8,400.00		
38	839752	REMOVE GUARDRAIL	-----	LF	1,465	12.00	17,580.00		
39	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	Like 10	LF	143,477	0.45	64,564.65		
40	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	3,180	2.10	6,678.00		
41	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	213,199	0.19	40,507.81		
42	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (HANSEN AVE)	-----	LS	1	65,000.00	65,000.00		
43	860201	SIGNAL AND LIGHTING (WARREN AVE)	-----	LS	1	62,000.00	62,000.00		
44	870111	INDUCTIVE LOOP DETECTOR	-----	EA	18	385.00	6,930.00		
45	010602	MISCELLANEOUS WORK (AS DIRECTED)	-----	FA	1	450,000.00	450,000.00		
46	066061	CONSTRUCTION ZONE ENHANCEMENT ENFORCEMENT PROGRAM (COZEEP)	-----	FA	1	100,000.00	100,000.00		
BASE BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 1-46							8,201,094.86		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

ALTERNATIVE 1 - Ramona Expressway Resurfacing, City of San Jacinto Portion							6 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
47	190185	SHOULDER BACKING	Like 1	LF	2,141	2.35	5,031.35			
48	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	447	45.00	20,115.00			
49	300100	FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT	Like 3	SQYD	5,680	10.25	58,220.00			
50	300300	ASPHALT BINDER (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 4	TON	75	525.00	39,375.00			
51	300400	CEMENT (FULL DEPTH RECLAMATION-FOAMED ASPHALT)	Like 5	TON	57	160.00	9,120.00			
52	013903	PLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE DIKE (CRS 212) (6")	Like 6	LF	538	1.65	887.70			
53	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	2,626	79.00	207,454.00			
54	390137	RUBBERIZED HOT MIX ASPHALT (GAP GRADED)	Like 8	TON	672	87.00	58,464.00			
55	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	57	2.05	116.85			
56	846051	12" RUMBLE STRIP (ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT)	Like 10	LF	2,348	0.45	1,056.60			
57	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	327	2.10	686.70			
58	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	4,333	0.19	823.27			
ALT. BID 1 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 47-58								401,350.47		

ALTERNATIVE 2 - Frontier Communications Facilities Adjustments

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
59	710200	ADJUST MANHOLE	-----	EA	5	1,500.00	7,500.00			
ALT. BID 2 SUBTOTAL ITEM 59								7,500.00		

**Riverside County Transportation Department
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs
Project No. C8-0055, C1-0577, and
Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto
Project No. D1-0020**

**Advertised: December 15, 2020 (Agenda Item: 3.46)
Addenda: 1 (12/30/2020)
Bids Open: 2 pm Date: Wednesday, January 6, 2021**

ALTERNATIVE 3 - Ramona Expressway Reconstruction, City of San Jacinto							6 RJ Noble Company Orange, CA 92856			
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	Like Bid Item	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID UNIT PRICE	BID ESTIMATE			
60	100100	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	-----	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00			
61	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	-----	LS	1	34,000.00	34,000.00			
62	130200	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	-----	LS	1	2,000.00	2,000.00			
63	066102	DUST ABATMENT	-----	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00			
64	190101(F)	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	Like 2	CY	7,420	45.00	333,900.00			
65	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	-----	CY	5,811	51.00	296,361.00			
66	390132	HOT MIX ASPHALT (TYPE A)	Like 7	TON	4,990	79.00	394,210.00			
67	810230(F)	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	Like 9	EA	305	2.05	625.25			
68	820130	OBJECT MARKER	Like 13	EA	18	75.00	1,350.00			
69	820410	SALVAGE ROADSIDE SIGN	Like 14	EA	20	65.00	1,300.00			
70	820840	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	Like 15	EA	2	330.00	660.00			
71	840519(F)	THERMOPLASTIC CROSSWALK AND PAVEMENT MARKING	Like 11	SQFT	63	2.10	132.30			
72	846035	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	-----	SQFT	134	3.25	435.50			
73	840656(F)	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2-COAT)	Like 12	LF	16,055	0.19	3,050.45			
ALT. BID 3 SUBTOTAL ITEMS 60-73								1,075,024.50		

PROJECT TOTAL ITEMS 1 - 73						9,684,969.83			
---------------------------------------	--	--	--	--	--	---------------------	--	--	--

Subcontractors

Project: Re-Bid Ramona Expressway Resurfacing
Rider Street to Warren Road
Communities of Nuevo, Lakeview, and Gilman Hot Springs, and

Ramona Expressway Reconstruction
0.65 Miles East of Warren Road to 0.15 Miles West of Sanderson Avenue
City of San Jacinto

Project No.: C8-0055, C1-0577, and D1-0020

Apparent Low Bidder: All American Asphalt

Subcontractor Name	Description of Work/ Bid Items
Pavement Rehab Company Costa Mesa, CA 92626 Lic. No. 1051374 Dir Reg No. 1000064823	6 Crack Treatment
Pavment Recycling Systems, Inc. Jurupa Valley, CA 91752 Lic. No. 569352 Dir Reg No. 1000003363	13, 15, 49, 51 Full Depth Reclamation-Foamed Asphalt (Partial); and 39, 56 Rumble Strip
O'Duffy Construction Romoland, CA 92585 Lic. No. 647025 Dir Reg No. 1000006692	9, 55, 60, 85 Underground
AC Dike Lincoln, CA 95648 Lic. No. 407417 Dir Reg No. 1000005929	11, 18, 21, 47, 52 Asphalt Dike (Partial)
Ferreira Construction Co., Inc. Rancho Cucamonga, CA 91730 Lic. No. 985180 Dir Reg No. 1000001634	35, 36, 37, 38 Fence
Cal Stripe, Inc. Colton, CA 92324 Lic. No. 685387 Dir Reg No. 1000001100	7-10, 28-34, 40, 41, 55, 57, 58, 67-73 Striping, Signs
Elecnor Belco Electric, Inc. Chino, CA 91710 Lic. No. 738518 Dir Reg No. 1000004804	42, 43, 44 Electrical